PROCLAMATION

Carson City Fair

July 26-28, 2019

WHEREAS, the Carson City Fair located at the Fuji Park and Fairgrounds, celebrates youth, adults and agriculture in the Carson City area community, while providing a fun, family-friendly, and affordable event;

WHEREAS, the foundation of a Fair is education, celebration, and tradition. The Carson City Fair celebrates youth animal husbandry, home economics, arts and culture, music, entertainment, patriotism, organizations, community, local industry, education, history, and antiques;

WHEREAS, a dedicated group of volunteers and organizations have freely given thousands of hours to plan and prepare to make the Carson City Fair the best it can be:

WHEREAS, during the four-days of the 2018 Carson City Fair, nearly 100 volunteers joined together to produce this wonderful community event which was attended by over 12,000 visitors;

WHEREAS, the continued support of the Carson City Fair will exemplify a true county fair, as well as help the community and economy grow;

THEREFORE, *I*, Robert Crowell, Mayor of Carson City, Nevada do hereby proclaim the week of July 26-28, 2019 Carson City Fair week and encourage all citizens to participate in this event.



Dated this 26 th day of July, 2019.	

Robert L. Crowell, Mayor